## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphat

Ih

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 91(02)2024 IPS u/s 143/147/188/34 IPC.

Date & hour of occurrence: 20/02/2024 at @ 3.00 pm

	201021232131		
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
20/02/2024 at 03:15 pm	At the campus of Cheirap Court Complex, Imphal	20/02/2024	
Silven College	About 2.5 Km North West		

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant

414

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
SI L. Premchand Singh of Imphal Police Station.	Unruly mob	Unlawful assembly, rioting, disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant with common intention.	ASI E. Babina Devi will pse investigate the case.	
OE-attached  IC OC/PS  20/02/2024  Officer-18-charge PHAL POLICE STATIO  sphal West Dist., Manip	ON ur	Punishable / u/s 143/147/188/34 IPC		

and study Signed: (SI L. Premchand Singh)

Designation: IC, OC/IPS

20/02/2024

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist. Manipur



Today i.e. 20/02/2024 at 03.15 pm, received an information that on the same day at around 03.00 pm, a large number of protestors comprising both men and women numbering about 60/70 stormed inside the campus of Cheirap Court Complex, Uripok Imphal who came in support of the six arrested persons who were produced before the Hon'ble Court of Session Judge, Imphal East in c/w a case of Lamlai Police Station. Acting on the input, a team of Imphal West District Police along with RAF personnel led by SP/IW rushed at the spot and dispersed the unruly mob by using non-lethal weapons in presence of executive magistrate.

Hence, a suo-mottu case under FIR No. 91(02)2024 IPS u/s 143/147/188/34 IPC has been registered against the unruly mob for investigation.

Dated/Imphal
The 20th February, 2024.

(SI L. Premchand Singh)
Imphal Police Station.
Officer-in-charge

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipus